Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		09/27/2005	United States Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ruth's Chris Steak House, Inc.		
Street Address:	500 International Parkway, Suite 100		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32746		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78532031	JUST FOLLOW THE SIZZLE
Registration Number:	1164124	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, U.S. PRIME
Registration Number:	1808168	HOME OF SERIOUS STEAKS
Registration Number:	2430733	CHRIS
Registration Number:	2374574	RUTH'S CHRIS
Registration Number:	2321545	U.S. PRIME
Registration Number:	2469603	RUTH'S CHRISTENING
Registration Number:	2469604	THE SOUND OF PERFECTION
Registration Number:	2868284	THE EXPERIENCE RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE US PRIME
Registration Number:	2853187	LIFE'S TOO SHORT TO EAT ANYWHERE ELSE
Registration Number:	2850613	RUTH'S TABLE
Registration Number:	2878776	RUTH'STABLE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0312

900033497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-984-8700

Email: ssanford@omm.com

Correspondent Name: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP
Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street, 26th Floor
Address Line 2: Embarcadero Center West

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	918120-315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Sanford
Signature:	/SDSnw/
Date:	10/06/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=09.27.05 Ruth's Chris Steak House Release of Sl#page1.tif source=09.27.05 Ruth's Chris Steak House Release of Sl#page2.tif source=09.27.05 Ruth's Chris Steak House Release of Sl#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0313

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is dated as of September 27, 2005. Reference is hereby made to that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of March 11, 2005 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Grant of Security") by and between Ruth's Chris Steak House, Inc., a Louisiana corporation (now Ruth's Chris Steak House, Inc., a Delaware corporation) ("Grantor") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2005 (Reel/Frame 003064/0159).

Administrative Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Grant of Security) granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security to the Trademark Collateral.

Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

1

SF1:597751.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0314 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: R

Reginald M. Goldsmith, III, CFA

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Registered Owner
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, U.S. PRIME & DESIGN	<u>1164124</u>	08/04/1981	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
HOME OF SERIOUS STEAKS	<u>1808168</u>	11/30/1993	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
CHRIS	2430733	02/27/2001	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
RUTH'S CHRIS	<u>2374574</u>	08/08/2000	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
U.S. PRIME & DESIGN	<u>2321545</u>	02/22/2000	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
RUTH'S CHRISTENING	<u>2469603</u>	07/17/2001	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
THE SOUND OF PERFECTION	<u>2469604</u>	07/17/2001	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
THE EXPERIENCE (RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME & DESIGN)	2868284	08/03/2004	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
LIFE'S TOO SHORT TO EAT ANYWHERE ELSE	2853187	06/15/2004	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
RUTH'S TABLE (words)	<u>2850613</u>	06/08/2004	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
RUTH'S TABLE (design)	<u>2878776</u>	08/31/2004	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.
JUST FOLLOW THE SIZZLE	78/532031	12/14/2004	RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, INC.

A-1

SF1:597751.1

RECORDED: 10/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0316